Betriebsanleitung
englisch
Vibration monitoring unit
HE100 series
• Vibration velocity (mm/s, rms)
• ATEX / IECEx / EACEx Zone 1 / 2 / 21 / 22
• Analogue current output: 4–20 mA
• Frequency ranges: 10 Hz–1,000 Hz

HAUBER-Elektronik GmbH
21
18 HE100 type code
Is your desired configuration not listed? Please get in touch with us, we can
offer you a customer-specific solution.
 HE100. 00. 16. 01. 00. 00. 000
HE series
100 = transmitter 4–20 mA ~ mm/s rms
ATEX / IECEx / EACEx
00 = No ATEX / IECEx / EACEx
01 = ATEX / IECEx / EACEx
        Ex d and Ex tb (zones 1 / 2 / 21 / 22)
02 = ATEX / IECEx / EACEx Ex ib (zones 1 / 2 / 21 / 22)
Measuring range
   8  =    8 mm/s rms (only for frequency range >=10 Hz available)
  16 =  16 mm/s rms (standard)
  32 =  32 mm/s rms
  64 =  64 mm/s rms
128 = 128 mm/s rms
Frequency range
00 = 10–1,000 Hz (standard)
01 =   1–1,000 Hz
Housing material
00 = 1.4305 (V2A) (standard)
01 = 1.4404 (V4A)
02 = 1.4462 Duplex stainless steel
Housing fixing thread (standard)
00 = M8 x 8 mm; incline 1.25 mm
01 = SPM threaded cone
02 = M8 x 8 mm inner thread
Connection
000 = M12 connector (standard)
020 =   2 m integrated cable
050 =   5 m integrated cable
100 = 10 m integrated cable
HAUBER-Elektronik GmbH
22
19 EU declaration of conformity
Potentially explosive atmospheres Category:  II 2 G  /   II 2 D
Directive 2014/34/EU Devices and protection systems for intended use in potentially explosive
atmospheres
Type HE100  II 2 G     Ex d IIC T4 Gb
 II 2 D     Ex tb IIIC T120°C Db
 II 2 G     Ex ib IIC T4 Gb
 II 2 D     Ex ib IIIC T125°C Db
NB 2572
PTZ 16 ATEX 0029 X
IECEx PTZ 18.0009 X
Conformity with the type
Annex VII
0063
Standard(s)
EN 60079-0:2012 +A11:2013
EN 60079-1:2014
EN 60079-11:2012
EN 60079-31:2014
IEC 60079-0 7th ed.
IEC 60079-1:2014 7th ed.
IEC 60079-11:2011 7th ed.
IEC 60079-31:2013 7th ed.
We HAUBER-Elektronik GmbH
Fabrikstraße 6
72622 Nürtingen-Zizishausen
Germany
declare of our own accord that the product vibration sensor/monitoring unit, evaluation
devices
to which this declaration refers, satisfies the basic health and safety protection requirements of the
directives and standards cited below.
Directive 2014/30/EU Electromagnetic
Compatibility
EN 61000-6-3:2005
EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011
NG (atmospheres not at risk of explosion) Type range